5 SEPTEMBER

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued

3979

Statistical Key

Rates of Duty

Number Code Unit Goods Normal Preferential
Tariff Tariff
Spoons, forks, ladles, skimmers, cake-servers, etc.—continued
8215.20 — Other sets of assorted articles:
8215.20.01 00x No. --Barbecue tool sets Free Free
8215.20.09 00L No. --0Other 22.5 AU Free
7/90 20 CA 15
7/91 18 7/90 12.5
7/92 16 7/91 10.5
7/92 8.5
( LDC ’11“%\/)
except
7/9% 16
7/91 14.5
7/92 13
LLDC Free
Pac Free
- Other:
8215.91 - - Plated with precious metal:
8215.91.01 — - - Articles 22.5 AU Free
7/90 20 CA 15
7/91 18 7/90 12.5
7/92 16 7/91 10.5
7/92 8.5
LDC 18
7/90 16
7/91 14.5
7/92 13
LLDC Free
Pac Free
0l No. . ... Spoons and forks
09¢c No. . ... Other
— ——Parts:
8215.91.11 00e - -~ —Handles 5 Free
8215.91.19 00F - — — = Other 22.5 AU Free
7/90 20 CA 15
7/91 18 7/90 12.5
7/92 16 7/91 10.5
7/92 8.5
LDC 18
7/90 16
7/91 14.5
7/92 13
LLDC Free
Pac Free
8215.99 — - Other:
8215.99.01 - — - Articles 22.5 AU Free
7/90 20 CA 15
7/91 18 7/90 12.5
7/92 16 7/91 10.5
7/92 8.5
LDC 18
7/90 16
7/91 14.5
7/92 13
LLDC Free
Pac Free
0lp No. . ... Spoons and forks
09k No. . . . Other
— - — Parts:
8215.99.11 - — — — Handles; blanks for making spoons, forks and butter-
knives 5 Free
0olxk .. ..., Handles
09 .. ... Other
- — —=Other:
8215.99.21 00 .. ~—=—==- Blanks for making other articles; kitchen tool blades
and/or stalks Free Free



